420077
RTN ASSEMBLY (LH)

420138
RTN ASSEMBLY (LH)

@)

o

ey

@ . 42(214(; l>‘
RTN ASSEMBLY (LH ,

0

420142
FAN (7.8 INCH)

403855
PULLEY

036321
PLUG, RUBBER
(FOR SHIPPING ONLY)

036326
PLUG, RUBBER
(FOR SHIPPING ONLY)

035007

FITTING, BEADED HOSE
BARB (SAE STR THD 3/4-16) hN
TORQUE: 200 - 240 IN/LBS

035009

FITTING, 45 BEADED HOSE
BARB (SAE STR THD 3/4-16)
TORQUE: 200 - 240 IN/LBS

. 452011
\_ CONTROL BLOCK\@
N i --/\
b N

452018
BYPASS LEVER

410123
SA, BYPASS

401145
RETAINING RING

._\/ ‘

\
452019
TRUNNION ARM

452016
TRUNNION ARM

HDO012001L-A1
HDO012001L-A2
HDO012001L-A3

477370
SPACER, FAN

025164
NUT
TORQUE: 55 - 70 FT/LBS

.

FAN (8.3 INCH)

403856
PULLEY, TAPERED

|
~ N L 401114

> : RETAINING RING

™~ \ 478086

035008 > \l SEAL (SHAFT)
FITTING, BEADED HOSE !

BARB (SAE STR THD 3/4-16) >
TORQUE: 200 - 240 IN/LBS s
036321 .

PLUG, RUBBER ' | HDO019000-A1

(FOR SHIPPING ONLY) (W) SHAFT ASSEMBLY
036044

~
~
~

TORQUE: 100 - 120 IN/LBS

PLUG, HOLLOW HEX VENT
TORQUE: 100 - 120 IN/LBS

411135

HP2013000-A1
SWASH BLOCK ASSEMBLY \‘ §

H1A147000
PISTON & BARREL
ASSEMBLY (14cc)

5X 023002
SCREW (1/4-20)

SIDE COVER FE

410124

SA, CHARGE RELIEF VALVE PO

409041
(FORWARD)

REVISIONS

ZONE | REV DESCRIPTION DATE APP

C |ECR-0022542
REVISED AND REDRAWN

20MAR13 | TKC

D |[ECR-0030639
1) 490218 WAS 490080
2) 490216 WAS 490165

8NOV13 | TKC
A7

C8

E |ECR-0053013
1) 036044 WAS 036016-008

20JAN15 | TKC

E4

F |ECR-0057090
1) 034009 WAS 034005
2) 034008 WAS 034004

30JAN15 | TKC
D3

C4

G |ECR-0061229
1) ADDED 420122
2) ADDED 420138

15APR15 | TKC
E8

ES8

H |ECR-0068720
ADDED 420140

3AUG15 | TKC

ES8

J |ECR-0081925
ADDED 420142

19JAN16 | TKC

H6

K |ECR-0085378
ADDED HD14L280-KMA008 TO FAMILY TABLE

18MAR16 | TKC

' 069010
@/ THRUST WASHER

063048
BEARING THRUST

069011
THRUST WASHER

401302
SPRING

H1A167000
- . PISTON & BARREL
@ : ASSEMBLY (16cc)
| , |
S
-
) I 409035 410113
PLUG & O-RING ASSY RELIEF VALVE
477369 (FORWARD) SUB-ASSEMBLY
PORT PLATE TORQUE: 40 - 45 FT/LBS (FORWARD)
036038
402132 PLUG & O-RING
SIDE COVER ASSEMBLY (FORWARD)
. 401143 TORQUE: 40 - 45 FT/LBS
034009 SPRING
GASKET, I (FORWARD)

PPET

B 452001 SA, TOP HOUSING (LH) FILTER
028023 TRUNNION ARM TORQUE: 115 - 135 IN/LBS D
SPACER
152005 VALVE Pé(,),g,g’é} "/" 2X 021415
WASHERP %3'1['1N5) 1A TRUNRION ARM(RTR) COTT%?ROIZD?S .. (REVERSE) @5/ BOLT SPECIAL (6.125)
~_ @ TORQUE: 45 - 55 FT/LBS
420069A \ 401143
. RTN ASSEMBLY (LH) PACKING, PREFORMED. ~ SPRING 2X 021393
_ O-RING SEAL . (REVERSE) BOLT SPECIAL (6.625)
. . TORQUE: 45 - 55 FT/LBS s
8 BRACKET, ROTATING 038016 ’ * e
g ’ KEY, WOODRUFF ) ~ PLUG & O-RING 4X 028996
021485 : ASSY (REVERSE) WASHER
Q) SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (5/16-24) TQRQUE: 40 - 45 FT/LBS P i
TORQUE: 90 - 110 IN/LBS \ B | HDO016000L-A1
022006 N : , SA, END BLOCK (LH)
SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (RTN, M8) . \ ' é‘\
TORQUE: 90 - 110 IN/LBS 490164 < | 409353 (7).018 ORIFICE)
BRAKE ASSEMBLY > 409354 () .024 ORIFICE) C
- e 409357 (NO ORIFICE)
4[1)9')?()5;/' 6(5 soLT) TG0240SDOSOHTAA ~ S ORIFICE PLUG (FORWARD)
- TG0280SD0OSOHTAA
ke A moToR JHTAA gg)e‘r(géosogT ASSEMBLY
' SA, MOTOR 409353 (7 .018 ORIFICE)
GASKET, BOTTOM 409354 () .024 ORIFICE)
COVER FE 409355 () .031 ORIFICE) S
409356 (7 .044 ORIFICE) T3
409357 (NO ORIFICE) 411136 23
ORIFICE PLUG (REVERSE) FILTER TUBE (LH) %
HDO018000 S
402136 COVER - CHARGE PUMP g
SA, BOTTOM COVER 410113 8
RELIEF VALVE
SUB-ASSEMBLY 2
4X 020207 10X 023002 (REVERSE) N S A EFORMED E
FLANGE HEAD CAP SCREW SCREW (1/4-20) 2% 100000031105 2
TORQUE: 25 - 28 FT/LBS TORQUE: 100 - 120 IN/LBS SCREW (CHARGE PUMP) m
TORQUE: 90 - 110 IN/L
490169 ORQUE: 90 - 110 IN/LBS
BRAKE ASSEMBLY 036038
PLUG & O-RING
025113 ASSEMBLY (REVERSE)
NUT ‘S%JS;AB 4 BOLT TORQUE: 40 - 45 FT/LBS B
TORQUE: 200 FT/LBS MIN. ( ) 4X 020297
PLUS ROTATION TO ALIGN SCREW (3/8-16)
COTTER PIN WHEN ASSEMBLED TORQUE: 270 - 300 IN/LBS CONFIGURATION CONTROL NUMBERS
WITH 4 OR 5 BOLT DRUM UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED | FIRST USED ON m Parker Hannifin Corp.
ANOULAR DMENSIONS 12", THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION DWN RCH | 24MAY10 Hydraulic Pump/Motor Division
s pLace OLERANCE ONDECIMALS ‘ CHK JSR | 130aN11 HYDRAULICS Greeneville, TN 37744 USA
NCH 108 o 250 Q oPs ACG | 13aN11 | TITLE
FEMOE U, BREACEDIES D1k 28 A SK
SURFACE PREPARATION - (COATING/PLATING) MATERIAL ar PROD 13JANT T RAN S M I S S I O N A
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING % |PRoTO HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY (LH)
HEAT TREATMENT g TEST
AN FRCPETAY 10 AR AAEN ERAUC POV OToR > NGS | 120AN11 | SIZE |CAGENG. DRAWING NO. REV
NEXTASSY. | USEDON | Wrsfietbronnuv et SHERMAVTASATON | COATINGIPLATING ; GEM| s1avero | E HDXXLXXX0X0000000 | K
APPLICATION DISCONTINUED UPON WRITTEN REQUEST BY PARKER SIMILAR TO SCALE  0.500 |WEIGHT LBS. CALC.| SHEET 10F 1
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1




